U.Z-1, TFCPCP, PARRYS 5,000/-
255 41309 D. RAVICHANDRAN MADANUR 5,000/-

TOTAL 12,13,000/-
                         R.E. PASSED 7,15,000/-
                         TOTAL 19,28,000/-

For the year 2015-2016 the General Suspense amount of  2,262/- (Rupees
Two thousand two hundred and sixty two only) is pending unclaimed with the Society till
date. As suggested by the Auditors and in terms of Bye-law No. 54(8) unclaimed amount
may be transferred to Reserve Fund of the Society as recommended by the Boad of
Directors.

TRANSFER OF GENERAL SUSPENSE AMOUNT TO RESERVE FUND